

CITY OF MONROE

Date: 03/07/2023

The Monroe Police Department Announces Public Safety Job Fair

(Monroe, LA) The Monroe Police Department is hosting a Public Safety Job Fair. The job fair will feature the following agencies:

The Monroe Police Department The West Monroe Police Department The Ouachita Sheriff's Office The Louisiana State Police The Monroe Fire Department The Ouachita Parish Fire Department The West Monroe Fire Department Ouachita 911 Acadian Ambulance The University of Louisiana Monroe

The job fair will take place Wednesday, March 15, 2023, from 8:00 a.m. until 6:00 p.m. at the Monroe Civic Center located at 401 Lea Joyner Memorial Expressway in the Fort Miro Room.

Best,

Michelli Martin

Media Relations Director michelli.martin@ci.monroe.la.us 318-372-7640 Press Release